RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID #	ient				
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year 02 05 1999					
Reel # Frame # X Change of Name					
Reel # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Intersolv, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Merant Solutions, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA	$\exists$				
	<b>-</b>				
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 701 East Middlefield Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Mountain View California 94043					
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	]				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Precise. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover cheets.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

700003441

**REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0307** 

l					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-857-6218					
Name	Stacy Lyons, Lega	al Assistant			
Address (line 1)	ARENT FOX KINTNE	r plotkin & kahn			
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) 5th Floor				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
rac	demark Application Numb	ber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)		
		· ITECOMEO			
<u> </u>		1569450			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 01-2390					
		Authorization to charge additional fees;	Yes 🗷 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Stacy L	yons	Strey Lynn	January 3, 2001		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0308** 

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "INTERSOLV, INC.", CHANGING



2072293

991106472

AUTHENTICATION:

9636943

DATE:

03-18-99

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0309** 

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVIRION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/18/1998 991058506 - 2072293

# THIRD RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## INTERSOLY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

4. 2001 11:30AM

- (a) The present name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Intersolv, Inc.
- (b) The name under which the exponetion was originally incorporated is Application Productivity, Inc.: and the date of filing the origional certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is September 30, 1985.
- The provisions of the certificate of incorporation of the corporation as heretofore amended and/or supplemented, are hareby restated and integrated into the single instrument which is hereinafter set forth, and which is cutiled Third Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of Intersolv, Inc., without further amendment and without any discrepancy between the provisions of the certificate of incorporation as heretofore amended and supplemented and the provisions of the said single instrument hereinsfter set forth.
- The Board of Directors of the corporation has duly adopted this Third Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 245 and 242 of the Central Corporation Law of the State of Delaware in the form set forth se follows:

"Third Restated Certificate of Incorporation

of

Intersolv, Inc.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is MERANT Solutions Inc.

# ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0310

#### ARTECLE III

The graspose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### ARTICLE IV

The test mumber of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) chares, all of which shall be Common Stock, \$0.01 per value per share.

## ARTICLE V

The Board of Directors of the corporation shall have the power to adopt, amend or expend the Bylaws of the corporation.

#### ARTICLE V.

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the corporation shall so provide.

#### ARTRILE VII

To the fullest extent permisted by law, no director of the corporation shall be personally liable for monetary demages for breach of figuriary duty as a director. Without limiting the effect of the preceding sentence, if the Delaware General Corporation Law is bereafter amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of a director, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended,

Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate, reduce or otherwise adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the experation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or adoption of such an inconsistent provision."

RECORDED: 01/04/2001

INTERSOLV, INC.

**REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0311**